PROFESSIONAL
FK 652 (from 01.11.2006) - 172780

P':?)S. ’ Ref.No. Description PN%S Ref.No. Description
1 172764 Guard 117268 Spring washer
2 172766 Console 164237 Electronic block
3 172770 Axle 152125 Bearing bed
4 172771 Axle 124720 Circlip A40
5 172769 Gasket 330473 Circlip A40-1D
6 172768 Cover 330124 Bearing 6203-2RS
7 125006 Lever 151611 Bearing bed
8 172772 Special Screw 162097 Spindle
9 154323 Roller L 50 117503 Spacer washer

10 154324 Roller L 28
1 330483 CirclipB12
12 360173 Nut M8
13 361009 BoltT D1-M8x30
14 140005 Washer
15 118431 Spacer washer
16 1562085 Spacer washer
17 360054 Washer M8
18 360246 Screw Mb5x16
19 360385 Washer M5
20 360672 Screw M4x10
21 330484 CirclipB15
204 152513 Plate
200 113244  Spiral spring
23 151649 Body
24 151651 Diffuser
25 152537 Screw 3,9X74
26 162806 Statorset
27 151679 Armature set

117504 Spacer washer
117805 Spacerwasher
117809 Gearset

330352 O-ring 80X2B

Oil - churning bush
113256 Nut

361012 Screw C1-M5x25
330342 O-ring 6X2B
154663 Bush

117277 Spring

1561613 Lock button
360654 Screw 4x18
1561656 Casing handle set
151658 Rubberpad
162701 Cover

170660 Switch PS 16 EOO
151671 Cord clamp
360646 Screw 4x9.5
120724 Cord protector

%85%88%%8%98%&%884528%98%&%&:&&&&
5

28 182160 Fan 70 162574 Cord with a plug
2 151648 Protective washer 71 1212656 Handle
30 330308 Bearing 6082ZP63LDS18 72 150015  Special spanner 200
31 151650 Brush holder cover 73 606738 Spanner4
32 360647 Screw 4x13 74 127220 Collar
33" 151644 Brush holder set 75 127217 Spacer washer
33 190020 Brush holder set 76 127218 Spacerwasher
34 153015 Brush with a switch 77 127219 Locking nut
35 163014 Brush 78 360677 Screw K5x25(D10)
36 164934 Rubber bush 79 172767 Plate
37 360646 Screw 4x9.5 80 360385 Washer M5
38 330125 BearingHK 1212 201 172785 Operating instruction
3 151657 Gearboxset 202 173175 Packaging
40 330472 Circlip A35 204 179862 Grease 4-1,00kg.
40" 330732 Circlip A35-1D
41 330126 Dust protector/NILOS-ring 6202 Note: *-from 01.02.2007; **-from 01.02.2008; ***-till 01.02.2009;
42 330293 Bearing 6202ZTNHP63LDS18 ****-from 01.02.2009
42* 330943 Bearing 6202 2RSL P63 LDS18SpA FK 652 (from 01.11.2006)

& " s @®

i

34

SPARKY® POWER TOOLS 141





